1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 | 3
2. AMENDMENTAAODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOL{[SITiOM‘PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0901 See Block 16C 14EE003973
6. ISSUED BY CODE 03601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if othar than Item 6) CODE |
Golden Field Office
U.S. Department of Energy
.Golden Field Office
1617 Cole Blvd.
Golden CO 80401-3393
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, counly, Stale end ZIP Cods) ) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC
Attn: RICHARD THOMAS FLEENER 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO BOX 4011
Mailstop RSF-053 «_|I9A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER HO.
Golden CO 804024011 DE-AC36-08G028308
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 805948051 IFAC'L"YGODE 07/29/2008
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[0 The abova numbered so'icitation Is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and dale specified for recelpt of Offers (ks extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge racaipt of this emendment prior Lo the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as emended , by ona of tha foliowing metheds: (a) By compleling
llems 8 end 15, and relurning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpl of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitled ; or (c) By

sepzrals leller or lelogram which kncludes a refarence lo Lhe sofictation and emendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virlue of Lhis amendment you dasire lo change an offer already submilted, such changa may be made by telegram or letler, providad each lekgram o leller makes

reference la tha soficitation and this emendment, end Is received prior o the epening hour end date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify aulhorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER HO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropriation dale, efe.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT.TOAUTHORIIY OF.

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and aulhonly)
X Clause I,149 970.5243-1 Changes (Dec. 2000}

E. IMPORTANT:  Conlraclor Oisnot. [ s required to sign this document and relurn 1 coples to he Issving office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicilation/conlract subject maller where leasible.)
DUNS Number: 805948051

Administrative modification 901 provides the following significant revision to Contract
$#DE-AC36-08G028308:

Reason for Modification : Other Administrative Action
Total Amount for this Modification: $0.00

New Total Amount for this Version: $0,00

New Total Amount for this Award: $2,867,657,591,.61
Buyer changed

Continued ...
Excepl as provided hereln, 21l lerms and conditions of the document teferenced In llem © A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and In full force end effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa of prini)
pavid J. Lighthall
15}!. CONTRACIQR/OFFEROR R) 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
= \ [ Signature on File
\'vuhc&z T T P T " \[[‘y S . | 09/04/2014
(Signalure of person authorized lo £'gn) (Signature of Con'racting Oficer) .

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

NSN 7640-01-152-6070
Previous edilion unusable




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET e o36-086028308/0901 2 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY fuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B) (B) (C) [(D) (E) (F)

from Jean M Siekerka

to David J Lighthall

I. Incorporates Section H, Clause H.44,
Conference Spending Consolidated and Further
Continuing Appropriations Act 2013 for Management
and Operating Contracts (May 2013).

II. All other terms and conditions of the
contract remain the same,

This Contract is to operate and manage the
National Renewable Energy Laboratory.

Delivery: 09/04/2014

Delivery Location Code: 03601
Golden Field Office

U.S. Department of Energy
Golden Field Office

1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden CO 80401-3393

Mark For:
Golden Field Office
U.8. Department of Energy
Golden Field Office
1617 Cole Blvd.
Golden CO 80401-3393
Payment!
OR for Golden
U.5. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.0. Box 4517
Oak Ridge TN 37831
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 07/29/2008 to 05/31/2015

Add Item 10030 as follows:

10030 Administrative Modification - This modification 0,00

incorporates Section H, Clause H.44, Conference
Spending Consolidated and Further Continuing
Appropriations Act, 2013 for Management and
Operating Contracts (May 2013).

Obligated Amount: $0.00

NSHN 7540-01-152-8087 OPTIONAL FORM 326 (4-€65)
Sponsered by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.110



Contract # DE-AC36-08G028308
Modification M901
Page 3 of 3

This Modification incorporates the following significant changes to contract DE-AC36-08G028308:

L

Section H, Clause H.44, Conference Spending, Consolidated and Further Continuing
Appropriations Act 2013 for Management and Operating Contacts (May 2013) is hereby
incorporated into the Contract as follows:

H.44- CONFERENCE SPENDING CONSOLIDATED AND FURTHER CONTINUING

II.

APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2013 FOR MANAGEMENT AND OPERATING
CONTRACTS (MAY 2013)

The Contractor agrees that:

(a) No cost associated with conference activities shall be allowable under this contract
unless the conference is directly and programmatically related to the purpose of the
contract and the specific work authorization/order/task directing the conference
activities.

(b) The Contractor shall follow the most current guidance issued by DOE concerning
reporting of conference related activities and spending. The Contractor shall
request, obtain approval (if $100,000 or greater), and report all conference
activities through the Conference Management Reporting and Approval Tool on
the DOE iPortal at https://iportal.doe.gov.

(c) While a conference may be approved by DOE based on estimated cost and
attendance to ensure federal funds are used for purposes that are appropriate, cost
effective, and important to the core mission, only the Contracting Officer has
authority to determine if the costs incurred by the Contractor are allowable,
allocable, and reasonable.

(d) The Contractor and its employees, its sponsors, hosts and attendees shall
aggressively seek to limit costs associated with a conference. Conference
expenditures shall be kept to the minimum necessary to carry out the Department's
mission and consistent with applicable portions of the Federal Travel Regulation,
and 48 CFR chapter 1, the Federal Acquisition Regulation.

(e) The Contractor shall ensure its conference attendees conduct themselves with the
highest level of professionalism and ethical behavior consistent with that expected

of DOE employees.

(f) The Contracting Officer will ensure conference activities are included in the
Contractor's annual audit plan.

All other terins and conditions of the contract remain the same.



September 3, 2014

Mr. Ken Powers

Deputy Lab Director & Chief Operating Officer

National Renewable Energy Laboratory (NREL)

15013 Denver West Parkway

Golden, CO 80401

SUBJECT: Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308— Modification No. 901 (“Modification™)

Dear Mr. Powers:

Subject Modification is hereby submitted for your review and execution. The purpose of this bilateral
modification is o incorporate into Section H, Clause H.44, Conference Spending Consolidated
and Further Continuing Appropriations Act 2013 for Management and Operating Contracts (May
2013).

Please return one signed copy of the Modification to my attention by September 10, 2014.

If you have questions regarding this Modification, please contact me at 720-356-1778.
Sincerely,

Jean M. Siekerka



Department of Energy
Golden Field Office
16013 Denver West Parkway
Golden, Colorado 80401

August 29, 2014

Mr. Kenneth W. Powers

Deputy Laboratory Director & Chief Operating Officer
National Renewable Energy Laboratory

15013 Denver West Parkway

Golden, Colorado 80401

Subject: DE-AC36-08G028308 — Administrative Modification 901, Conference Spending
Dear Mr. Powers:

Administrative Modification 901 will incorporate an H-Clause titled “Conference Spending
Consolidated and Further Continuing Appropriations Act, 2013 for Management and Operating
Contracts (May 2013)", Paragraph (a) of this Clause states that: “No cost-associated with
conference activities shall be allowable under this contract unless the conference is directly and
programmatically related to the purpose of the contract and the specific work
authorization/order/task directing the conference activity.”. This paragraph (a) will be
incorporated into the Modification as stated; however, it is understood that this Clause pertains
to NREL'’s sponsorship of conferences, whether such sponsorship is in whole or in part, and is
not intended to apply to NREL as an attendee of a conference,

Should you have any questions regarding this letter please contact me at 720-356-1776.

Sincerely,

b L Bt

Steven L. Scott

CC: Steve Silbergleid, NREL
Sylvia Motazedi, NREL
Jeannie Berens, NREL

Linda Darling, NREL




